1

1 1
T8 4
6 2
T4 3
T10 T5
2 T8
T4 T5
T8 10
3 T5
14 11
16 T8
17 14
7 13
T21 15
T10 12
15 16
18 T17
T19 T17

3

T1
T

0 NOoO Ok~ W -

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

NCAA Division lll Championship

Keene Trace Golf Club
Nicholasville, KY

Champion Trace - DIl Men 2019 and Keene Run - DIIl Men 2019

Dates: May 14 - May 17

Team

lllinois Wesleyan 287
Huntingdon College 299
Guilford College 296
Wittenberg University 295
Methodist University 300
Concordia Univ. (TX) 288
Oglethorpe 295
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 299
Trinity College (CT) 290
Hope College 305
Carnegie Mellon Univ. 307
Willamette Univ. 308
Hampden-Sydney College 297
North Carolina Wesleyan 312
Rutgers - Camden 300
Redlands 306

St. Thomas, Univ of-MN 310
Aurora University 311

291
291
286
292
298
311
303
302
308
303
292
306
315
304
311
312
310
309

Scores

302
290
300
308
301
301
303
303
309
303
313
306
309
310
318
313
313
317

880
880
882
895
899
900
901
904
907
911
912
920
921
926
929
931
933
937

+16
+16
+18
+31
+35
+36
+37
+40
+43
+47
+48
+56
+57
+62
+65
+67
+69
+73
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Start

T3
T3
T3
T3
T10
T10
T3

T1
T14
T14
T12
T20
T14
T20
T14

T1
T29
T20
T29

T3
T45
T29
T12
T14
T29
T29
T20
T29
T39
T39
T54
T20
T20
T39
T20
T20
T20
T66
T39
T89
T45
T45
T54

T45

Finish

1

2

3
T4
T4
T6
T6
T8
T8
T8
T8
12
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T18
T18
T18
T18
T22
T22
T22
T22
T26
T26
T26
T26
T30
T30
T30
T30
T30
T35
T35
T35
T35
T39
T39
T39
T39
43
T44

T44

Player

Sam Goldenring *
Drew Mathers
Josh Gibson
Jacob Arnett
Addison Manring
Ben Johnson
Josh Hill

Mason Chiu
Zane Brownrigg
Stephen Shephard
James Mishoe
Jason Li

Henry Gee

Kyle Shealy
David Schneider *
Andrew Abel
Cameron Willis
William Kim
Frankie Schmitt
Daniel Harcourt *
Drew Pershing
Richard Stolz
Cade Osgood *
Rob Wuethrich
Jack Ritchay
Phillip Schmitz
Ben Balen
Samuel Hinton
Colin Laszlo
Alex Wrenn
Mariano Silvestri
Austin Davis
Brendon Lowrance *
Emmet Herb
Nick Branchina
Will Rosenfield
Brian Peccie *
Ryan Mallette
Brantley Phillips
Ben Kramer
Mark Connelly
Skylar Le Vine
Ken Kong

Henry Scavone

Daniel Settecerri

NCAA Division lll Championship

Keene Trace Golf Club
Nicholasville, KY
Champion Trace - DIl Men 2019 and Keene Run - DIIl Men 2019
Dates: May 14 - May 17

Team

Williams College
Huntingdon College
Hope College
Oglethorpe

Guilford College

lllinois Wesleyan
Guilford College
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps
Methodist University
Huntingdon College
Guilford College
Carnegie Mellon Univ.
Huntingdon College
Oglethorpe

St. John's (MN)

lllinois Wesleyan
Wittenberg University
Concordia Univ. (TX)
North Carolina Wesleyan
Gettysburg College
lllinois Wesleyan
Rutgers - Camden
Southwestern Univ.
lllinois Wesleyan

St. Thomas, Univ of-MN
Concordia Univ. (TX)
Concordia Univ. (TX)
Willamette Univ.
Wittenberg University
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps
North Carolina Wesleyan
Willamette Univ.
McMurry University

St. Thomas, Univ of-MN
Trinity College (CT)
Trinity College (CT)
Washington & Lee
Wittenberg University
Methodist University
Hope College
Huntingdon College
lllinois Wesleyan
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps
Carnegie Mellon Univ.

Hope College

69
70
72
73
73
72
73
70
72
77
75
74
73
71
74
74
72
71
75
7
70
75
75
74
72
70
73
77
72
77
74
78
73
71
71
71
75
80
78
76
79
71
75
76

76

74
73
71
70
72
73
70
74
70
70
72
72
75
76
74
73
70
78
73
72
73
77
74
72
75
79
76
71
77
74
77
75
75
77
80
77
73
68
76
75
77
81
77
77

76

Scores

70
72
73
74
72
73
75
75
77
72
72
75
74
75
74
75
80
74
75
74
80
72
75
78
77
76
76
77
76
75
75
73
78
78
76
79
79
79
74
77
72
76
77
77

78

213
215
216
217
217
218
218
219
219
219
219
221
222
222
222
222
222
223
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
226
226
226
226
226
227
227
227
227
228
228
228
228
229
230

230
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+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+14

+14



Start

T14
T78
T54
T36
T54
T102
T89
T54
T78
T89
T66
T39
T102
T89
T89
T66
T29
T89
T45
T66
T89
T54
T54
T66
T45
T102
T102
T112
T89
T54
T143
T112
T78
T143
T54
T112
T121
T66
T66
T112
T137
T152

T130

Finish
T44
T44
T44
T44
T44
T51
T51
T51
T51
T51
T51
T51
T51
T59
T59
T59
T59
T63
T63
T63
T66
T66
T66
T66
T70
T70
T70
T70
T70

75
T76
T76
T76
T79
T79
T79
T79
T83
T83
T83

86

87

T88

Player

Jason Folker
Adam Hade
Justin Rickerson
Ricardo Paes Leme
Jake Hollander
Tyler Vincent
Seger Howell
William Knauth
Jack Junge

John Ferguson
Carson Whitton
Bruce Shober
Chris Dunne
Dan Shepherd
Andrew Gutierrez
Taylor Kay-Green
JT Hudson
Anthony DeRosa
Louis Lambert
Cooper Taylor
Alex Yun

Larkin Gross
Allen Smith
Noah Hogue
Travis Skorheim
Andrew Kibbee
Trent Jones

Alex Stroes

Kyle Sharp

Jack Lee

Noah Weigle
Kenneth Sheldon
Isley McClure
Austin Long
Cory Meyer
Cameron Cooper
Matt Mellin

Sean Hughes
Grady Anderson
Craig Schlegel
Hunter Martin
Luke Thornton

Jackson Fluck

NCAA Division lll Championship

Keene Trace Golf Club
Nicholasville, KY
Champion Trace - DIl Men 2019 and Keene Run - DIIl Men 2019
Dates: May 14 - May 17

Team

Carnegie Mellon Univ.
Hampden-Sydney College
Oglethorpe

Trinity College (CT)
Redlands

Methodist University
Concordia Univ. (TX)
Carnegie Mellon Univ.
Trinity College (CT)
Hampden-Sydney College
Huntingdon College
Hampden-Sydney College
Wittenberg University
Methodist University
Rutgers - Camden

Trinity College (CT)
Aurora University
Oglethorpe

Guilford College
Wittenberg University
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps
Methodist University
Hampden-Sydney College
Aurora University
Concordia Univ. (TX)
Willamette Univ.
Willamette Univ.

Redlands

Redlands

Guilford College

Hope College

Willamette Univ.
Oglethorpe
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps
Rutgers - Camden
Redlands

St. Thomas, Univ of-MN
Rutgers - Camden

North Carolina Wesleyan
Aurora University
Hampden-Sydney College
North Carolina Wesleyan

Aurora University

76
77
75
73
75
73
76
81
80
79
81
71
74
80
74
75
78
76
80
77
77
77
73
74
74
76
78
80
80
75
81
77
76
85
74
76
82
77
78
81
76
85

78

71
78
78
77
78
84
80
72
75
77
73
80
83
76
82
79
71
80
72
77
79
76
80
80
78
81
79
78
76
78
81
81
79
77
79
82
77
77
76
77
85
78

82

Scores

83
75
77
80
77
74
75
78
76
75
77
80
74
76
76
78
83
77
81
79
78
81
81
80
83
78
78
77
79
83
75
79
82
76
85
80
79
85
85
81
79
78

82

230
230
230
230
230
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
231
232
232
232
232
233
233
233
234
234
234
234
235
235
235
235
235
236
237
237
237
238
238
238
238
239
239
239
240
241

242
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+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+18
+19
+19
+19
+19
+19
+20
+21
+21
+21
+22
+22
+22
+22
+23
+23
+23
+24
+25

+26



Start

T78
T183
T173
T143
T152
T178
T190
T208

Finish
T88
90
91
T92
T92
94
95
96

Player

Cade Lawson
John Torres
Peder Larson
Sean Sigall
Andrew Goble
Austin Lin
Dustin Wood
Miles McCarthy

NCAA Division lll Championship

Keene Trace Golf Club
Nicholasville, KY
Champion Trace - DIl Men 2019 and Keene Run - DIIl Men 2019
Dates: May 14 - May 17

Team

Redlands

Aurora University

St. Thomas, Univ of-MN
Rutgers - Camden

Hope College

Carnegie Mellon Univ.
North Carolina Wesleyan
St. Thomas, Univ of-MN

75
88
85
84
82
84
85
93

80
81
81
78
81
84
86
84

Scores

87
74
81
86
85
84
82
79

242
243
247
248
248
252
253
256
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+26
+27
+31
+32
+32
+36
+37
+40



NCAA Division lll Championship

Champion Trace - DIl Men 2019 and Keene Run - DIl Men 2019

Keene Trace Golf Club

Nicholasville, KY

Dates: May 14 - May 17

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T Illinois Wesleyan 287 291 302 880
T6 Ben Johnson (1) 72 73 73 218
T13 Andrew Abel (3) 74 73 75 222
T18 Drew Pershing (4) 70 73 80 223
T22 Rob Wuethrich (2) 74 72 78 224
T39 Skylar Le Vine (5) 71 81 76 228
T Huntingdon College 299 291 290 880
2 Drew Mathers (1) 70 73 72 215
T8 Stephen Shephard (2) 77 70 72 219
T13 Henry Gee (3) 73 75 74 222
T39 Mark Connelly (4) 79 77 72 228
T51 Carson Whitton (5) 81 73 77 231
3 Guilford College 296 286 300 882
T4 Addison Manring (5) 73 72 72 217
T6 Josh Hill (1) 73 70 75 218
T8 James Mishoe (2) 75 72 72 219
T63 Louis Lambert (4) 80 72 81 233
75 Jack Lee (3) 75 78 83 236
4 Wittenberg University 295 292 308 895
T13 Cameron Willis (1) 72 70 80 222
T26 Colin Laszlo (3) 72 77 76 225
T35 Ryan Mallette (2) 80 68 79 227
T51 Chris Dunne (5) 74 83 74 231
T63 Cooper Taylor (4) 77 77 79 233
5 Methodist University 300 298 301 899
T8 Zane Brownrigg (4) 72 70 77 219
T39 Brantley Phillips (3) 78 76 74 228
T51 Tyler Vincent (5) 73 84 74 231
T59 Dan Shepherd (2) 80 76 76 232
T66 Larkin Gross (1) 77 76 81 234
6 Concordia Univ. (TX) 288 311 301 900
T18 William Kim (3) 7 78 74 223
T26 Ben Balen (2) 73 76 76 225
T26 Phillip Schmitz (4) 70 79 76 225
T51 Seger Howell (1) 76 80 75 231
T70 Travis Skorheim (5) 74 78 83 235
7 Oglethorpe 295 303 303 901
T4 Jacob Arnett (1) 73 70 74 217
T13 Kyle Shealy (2) 71 76 75 222
T44 Justin Rickerson (3) 75 78 77 230
T63 Anthony DeRosa (4) 76 80 77 233
T76 Isley McClure (5) 76 79 82 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
8 Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 299 302 303 904
T8 Mason Chiu (4) 70 74 75 219
T30 Alex Wrenn (2) 77 74 75 226
43 Ken Kong (1) 75 77 77 229
T66 Alex Yun (3) 77 79 78 234
T79 Austin Long (5) 85 77 76 238
9 Trinity College (CT) 290 308 309 907
T35 Will Rosenfield (1) 71 77 79 227
T35 Nick Branchina (3) 71 80 76 227
T44 Ricardo Paes Leme (4) 73 77 80 230
T51 Jack Junge (5) 80 75 76 231
T59 Taylor Kay-Green (2) 75 79 78 232
10 Hope College 305 303 303 911
3 Josh Gibson (1) 72 71 73 216
T39 Ben Kramer (3) 76 75 77 228
T44 Daniel Settecerri (4) 76 76 78 230
T76 Noah Weigle (5) 81 81 75 237
T92 Andrew Goble (2) 82 81 85 248
11 Carnegie Mellon Univ. 307 292 313 912
12 Jason Li (1) 74 72 75 221
T44 Jason Folker (2) 76 71 83 230
T44 Henry Scavone (4) 76 77 77 230
T51 William Knauth (3) 81 72 78 231
94 Austin Lin (5) 84 84 84 252
12 Willamette Univ. 308 306 306 920
T26 Samuel Hinton (3) 77 71 77 225
T30 Austin Davis (4) 78 75 73 226
T70 Trent Jones (1) 78 79 78 235
T70 Andrew Kibbee (5) 76 81 78 235
T76 Kenneth Sheldon (2) 77 81 79 237
13 Hampden-Sydney College 297 315 309 921
T44 Adam Hade (4) 77 78 75 230
T51 Bruce Shober (1) 71 80 80 231
T51 John Ferguson (2) 79 77 75 231
T66 Allen Smith (3) 73 80 81 234
86 Hunter Martin (5) 76 85 79 240
14 North Carolina Wesleyan 312 304 310 926
T18 Frankie Schmitt (3) 75 73 75 223
T30 Mariano Silvestri (2) 74 77 75 226
T83 Grady Anderson (1) 78 76 85 239
87 Luke Thornton (4) 85 78 78 241
95 Dustin Wood (5) 85 86 82 253
15 Rutgers - Camden 300 311 318 929
T22 Richard Stolz (1) 75 77 72 224
T59 Andrew Gutierrez (5) 74 82 76 232
T79 Cory Meyer (4) 74 79 85 238
T83 Sean Hughes (3) 77 77 85 239
T92 Sean Sigall (2) 84 78 86 248
16 Redlands 306 312 313 931
T44 Jake Hollander (3) 75 78 77 230
T70 Alex Stroes (1) 80 78 77 235
T70 Kyle Sharp (5) 80 76 79 235
T79 Cameron Cooper (4) 76 82 80 238
T88 Cade Lawson (2) 75 80 87 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
17 St. Thomas, Univ of-MN 310 310 313 933
T22 Jack Ritchay (5) 72 75 77 224
T30 Emmet Herb (1) 71 77 78 226
T79 Matt Mellin (2) 82 7 79 238
91 Peder Larson (3) 85 81 81 247
96 Miles McCarthy (4) 93 84 79 256
18 Aurora University 311 309 317 937
T59 JT Hudson (3) 78 71 83 232
T66 Noah Hogue (2) 74 80 80 234
T83 Craig Schlegel (4) 81 77 81 239
T88 Jackson Fluck (5) 78 82 82 242
90 John Torres (1) 88 81 74 243
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
1 Sam Goldenring (Williams College) 69 74 70 213
T13 David Schneider (St. John's (MN)) 74 74 74 222
T18 Daniel Harcourt (Gettysburg College) 77 72 74 223
T22 Cade Osgood (Southwestern Univ.) 75 74 75 224
T30 Brendon Lowrance (McMurry University) 73 75 78 226
T35 Brian Peccie (Washington & Lee) 75 73 79 227
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